FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

mro 8/3/80

10-06-2000



101480524

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Pasco Beverage Company	Month Day Year					
Formerly Lykes Pasco, Inc.						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other	Association Association					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizet	tion a corporation of Florida					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Pasco Beverage Group, I	LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 400 N. Tampa Street, Su	uite 1700					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Tampa	FL/USA 33602					
Corporation Association Corporation Association Compare C	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
	document from Assignment.)					
⊠ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat						
10/04/2000 DBYRNE 00000051 121095 64110AOR 01 FC:481 40.00 CH 75.00 CH	OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 03/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	epresentative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)	₩					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ient Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 9	08-654-5000			
Name	LERNER, DAVID, LI	TTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MEN	TLIK, LLP			
Address (line 1)	600 South Avenue	West				
Address (line 2)	Westfield NJ 0709	0				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance dos.	pcument # 2			
	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	* *	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO				
Irac	demark Application Number	641108 Regis	tration Number(s)			
		641108	1/33119			
		1177536				
		1231284				
Number of	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 4			
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115.00			
	-	losed Deposit Account x				
Deposit A		dditional fees can be charged to the account.)				
(<u></u>	,	Deposit Account Number:	# 12-1095			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Rober	t B. Cohen	Volenki Ha	August 2, 2000			
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0250

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pasco Beverage Company (formerly known as Lykes Pasco, Inc.), a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 400 N. Tampa Street, Suite 1700, Tampa, Florida, 33602, U.S.A., has adopted, used and is still using the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
OLD SOUTH and Design	1,735,119	November 24, 1992
OLD SOUTH and Design	1,231,284	March 15, 1983
OLD SOUTH and Design	1,177,536	November 10, 1981
OLD SOUTH	641,108	February 5, 1957

WHEREAS, Pasco Beverage Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 400 N. Tampa Street, Suite 1700, Tampa, Florida 33602, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring all of the aforesaid marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Pasco Beverage Company hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Pasco Beverage Group, LLC all of its rights, title and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0251 interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and trademark registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks.

\mathbf{P}	ASCC) BEV	ERAGE	COMPA	٩NY
- 4		, ,		~~ ITE 4	* ' *

Date: April 19 2000

Name: William J Schemin Title: UP Carp Development

STATE OF NEW YORK **COUNTY OF**

On this 19 day of April, 2000, before who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Pasco Beverage Company with authority to do so.

RECORDED: 08/03/2000

243566 1.doc